
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  040475 Sale Date - 8/11/2004

PAGE 5 OF PLANS HAS TARFFIC NOTE ALLOWING CLOSURE ON WEEKEND ON FRIDAY NIGHT UNTIL MONDAY 
MORNING; ALSO SAYS 24 CONSECUTIVE HOURS.  WHICH IS IT?

ALSO THIS PROJECT REQUIRES SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS DOING EQUAL PARTS OF THE WORK MAKING IT 
NEARLY IMPOSSIBLE FOR ANY ONE CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN 51%.  CAN THIS BE REDUCED TO 35%?

Question Submitted: 8/3/2004

see addendum #1
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.



Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  040341 Sale Date - 5/19/2004

My question pertains to the conduit to be bored or jacked on the above mentioned project, item code 603E96600. It asks for 36" 
and 42" Type A conduit to be bored or jacked. Under the ODOT Spec book, it lists many various materials that can be used as 
Type A conduit, including the Precoated, galvanized steel culverts. My question is: If I have a precoated steel casing of proper 
diameter and wall thickness galvanized, and install this via the boring method to be used as the drainage culvert itself, does this 
meet the Precoated, galvanized steel culvert spec of Type A conduits.

Question Submitted: 5/17/2004

The district has reviewed your question and has determined that the bidding documents are adequately clear.  No 

addendum will be issued.  Please prepare your bid based upon what is shown in the bidding documents.
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


